
 

Georgetowne Middle School 

Department of MUSIC 

 
 

                                                   2023-2024 Schedule 
 

 Saturday, September 9 Pekin Marigold Parade                     Pekin, IL          10 a.m. 
  Marching Band (Mandatory Participation) 
        

 Saturday, September 16  Friendship Festival Parade                   Canton, IL          10 a.m. 
  Marching Band (Mandatory Participation) 
 

 Tuesday, October 3 ILMEA All-District Auditions Due              VIRTUAL 
  Select Band/Choir (Optional Participation) 
 

 Tuesday, October 3 PCHS Homecoming Field Rehearsal      Pekin, IL                         5:30-7:30 p.m.   

  Marching Band (Mandatory Participation) 
 

 Friday, October 6          PCHS Homecoming Parade & Game    Pekin, IL                      5 p.m. 

   Marching Band (Mandatory Participation 
 

Saturday, November 4 ILMEA All-District Festival             Western Illinois University          All Day 
  Select Band/Choir Students (Optional Participation) 
 

 Friday, November 10      Veterans Day Ceremony                G.M.S. Gymnasium             1 p.m.                
                                                    Band / Choir (Mandatory Participation)  
 

Tuesday, November 14 Spaghetti Supper  G.M.S. Cafeteria                 5-6:30 p.m. 
  Choir Fundraiser  
                    

 Tuesday, November 14 GMS Fall/Holiday Concert                G.M.S. Gymnasium           7 p.m. 
  Band / Choir  (Mandatory Participation)  
 

 Saturday, November 25 Vendor & Craft Sale    G.M.S. Gymnasium          9 a.m.-3 p.m. 
  Band Fundraiser 
 

 Friday, February 23 IGSMA Organizational Contest Germantown Hills M.S.            TBA 
  Band/Chorus (Mandatory Participation) 
 

 Thursday, March 7 PCHS Chorus Concert  P.C.H.S.           6 p.m. 

  Chorus (Mandatory Participation) 
 

 Friday, March 8 IGSMA Solo & Ensemble Contest I.C.C.             TBA 

  Band/Chorus (Optional Participation) 
 

 Tuesday, March 12 Pekin Band Day  P.C.H.S.             TBA 
  Band (Mandatory Participation) 
 

 Wednesday, March 27 4th/5th Grade Music/Band Program G.M.S. Gymnasium          6 p.m. 
 

 Thursday, May 2 GMS Spring Concert  G.M.S. Gymnasium          7 p.m. 

  Band/Chorus (Mandatory Participation) 
 

 May, TBA  GMB Spring Arts  Peoria Courthouse            TBA 
  Band/Chorus 
 

 May, TBA  8th Grade Graduation  G.M.S. Gymnasium          6 p.m. 

  Band/8th Grade Chorus 


